
 

 

 
 

TR 2015 Schedule of Events 

 
EVENT DATE DAY TIME LOCALE/ATTIRE 

     

Registration June 25 Thursday 0900 – 1700  NYYC Sailing Center 

 June 26 Friday 0900 - 1600  

 June 29 Monday 0900 - 1700  

 July 3 Friday 0900 - 1700  

     

TR 2015 Kick Off Party 

hosted by Newport Shipyard 

June 24 Wednesday 1800 - 2000 Newport Shipyard 

(Attire: Casual) 

     

Captains’ Meeting 

(2 per boat limit) 

June 26 Friday 1700 NYYC Arcadia Room 

Cocktails (by chit)   1830 NYYC Lower Lawn 

Opening Dinner   1930 NYYC Tent 

(Attire: Jacket & Tie) 

     

Start I 

1st Warning Signal 

June 28 Sunday 1350 Castle Hill Vicinity 

     

Start  II Reception June 29 Monday 1800 - 2000 NYYC Formal Terrace 

(Attire: Smart Casual/ 

Team Uniforms) 

     

Start II 

1st Warning Signal 

July 1 Wednesday 1350 Castle Hill Vicinity 

 

     

Start III Reception 

hosted by Rolex 

July 3 Friday 1800 – 2000 NYYC Formal Terrace 

(Attire: Smart Casual/ 

Team Uniforms) 

     

Start III 

1st Warning Signal 

July 5 Sunday 1350 Castle Hill Vicinity 

     

Welcome Party July 18 Saturday  RYS Pavilion 

(Attire: Smart Casual/ 

Team Uniforms) 

     

Awards Ceremony & Party July 24 Friday  RYS Pavilion 

(Attire: Jacket & Tie) 

Owners’ Dinner    RYS Platform 

(Attire: Jacket & Tie) 

 

 

 

 

 


